the other contracting party. 

5.  Purpose of the Lease 

The purpose of the lease is for residential purposes for the Lessee only. 

6.  Rent 

a.  The Lessee shall pay to the Lessor and the Lessor shall receive from the Lessee, for the 

Lease Period, a monthly rent of € 1,600 (one thousand and six hundred Euros). 

b.  The aforesaid rent shall be paid for each 3 months, in advance. The rent is payable in 

advance always on the last day of the third month for each 3 months by bank transfer 

to the Lessor´s account as specified in sub-clause c) bellow.